
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003590-2025 

Contract

Personal Dosimetry Service

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde

NHS Forth Valley

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-003590

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04a6f1  

Published 4 February 2025, 10:12am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde

Procurement Department, Glasgow Royal Infirmary, 84 Castle Street

Glasgow

G4 0SF

Contact

Emma Watt

Email

Emma.Watt5@nhs.scot

Telephone

+44 1412015354

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003590-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003590-2025
mailto:Emma.Watt5@nhs.scot


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nhsggc.scot/about-us/procurement/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10722

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Forth Valley

Trust Headquarters, Carseview Castle Business Park

Stirling

FK9 4SW

Email

david.logie@nhs.scot

Telephone

+44 1786463031

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM76 - Falkirk

http://www.nhsggc.scot/about-us/procurement/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10722
mailto:david.logie@nhs.scot


Page 3 to 8

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nhsforthvalley.com

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0006
7

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.nhsforthvalley.com
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00067
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00067


Page 4 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Personal Dosimetry Service

Reference number

GGC0902

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38341200 - Radiation dosimeters

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

NHS GG&C are seeking a contractor to provide a comprehensive personal dosimetry service
for approximately 2000 personal working in a healthcare environment which includes HSE
recognised dosimeters for whole body, eye, extremity dose assessments, maintenance of
records and environmental & Radon monitoring. The service will cover 2 Health Boards;
Greater Glasgow and Clyde and Forth Valley.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £182,180

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38341600 - Radiation monitors



Page 5 to 8

38527200 - Dosimeters

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM8 - West Central Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS GG&C are seeking a contractor to provide a comprehensive personal dosimetry service
for approximately 2000 personal working in a healthcare environment which includes HSE
recognised dosimeters for whole body, eye, extremity dose assessments, maintenance of
records and environmental & Radon monitoring. The service will cover 2 NHS Health Boards;
Greater Glasgow and Clyde and Forth Valley.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 60

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-032338

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

GGC0902

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

/Notice/032338-2024


Page 7 to 8

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

LANDAUER

Unit 28 Bankside,, Station Approach

Oxford

OX5 1JE

Telephone

+44 7917760333

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £182,180



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:788499)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court

1 Carlton Place

Glasgow

G5 9DA

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-21T00:01:11+0100
	TCPDF




